TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.A.M. Enterprise, Inc., an Oregon Corporation		07/22/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAM Enterprise, Inc., a Nevada Corporation	
Street Address:	1355 West Main Street	
City:	Elko	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3022558	IMTECH
Registration Number:	3043991	CDP
Registration Number:	3043989	RDP
Registration Number:	3625245	PDQ
Registration Number:	3641751	PDQ PEOPLE DETERMINE QUALITY
Registration Number:	3536074	PEOPLE DETERMINE QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032223613

docketing@techlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Schaffer

210 SW Morrison Street Address Line 1:

Suite 400 Address Line 2:

Portland, OREGON 97204 Address Line 4:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0171

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7813-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Schaffer
Signature:	/Scott A. Schaffer/
Date:	07/22/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=102773188-95223632#page1.tif source=102773188-95223632#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, R.A.M. Enterprise, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose business address is 18620 NE San Rafael, Portland, Oregon 97230 ("R.A.M. Oregon"), has adopted, used and/or is using the following trademarks under the Trademark Act of 1946 as set forth on attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, RAM Enterprise, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose business address is 1355 West Main Street, Elko, Nevada 89801 ("RAM Nevada"), is a successor to the entire business of R.A.M. Oregon and is desirous of acquiring such marks and any registrations thereof together with all goodwill associated with said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R.A.M. Enterprise Inc., an Oregon corporation does hereby assign to RAM Enterprise, Inc. a Nevada corporation all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registrations thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Elko, Nevada, this 22 day of July 2011.

R.A.M. Enterprise, Inc. an Oregon corporation

Kuhanda. Mulsay Ja Richard A. Milroy, Jr.

President

RICHARD A MILROY, JR 503-631-3550 >> UNAVAILABLE

2011-07-22 10:27

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Reg. #
IMTECH	U.S.	76/592,141	May 13, 2004	Dec. 6, 2005	3,022,558
CDP	U.S.	76/620,567	Nov. 15, 2004	Jan. 17, 2006	3,043,991
RDP	U.S.	76/620,495	Nov. 15, 2004	Jan. 17, 2006	3,043,989
PDQ	U.S.	77/280,221	Sept. 14, 2007	May 26, 2009	3,625,245
PDQ Logo	U.S.	77/280,353	Sept. 14, 2007	June 23, 2009	3,641,751
People Determine Quality	U.S.	77/280,369	Sept. 14, 2007	Nov. 25, 2008	3,536,074

TRADEMARK REEL: 004589 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 07/22/2011